Heavy Duty Optical Encoder
Key Features
•	 Robust Field Serviceable Latching Connector
•	 Dual Isolated Output Option for Redundancy
•	 Stainless Steel Clamp and Hollow Shaft for
Mill Duty Applications
•	 Accomodates Shaft Sizes up to 1.25"
(Electrically Isolated up to 1.125")

10°C per 1000 RPM
Extended Temperature Range:  -40 to +100°C (See
ordering information)
Storage Temperature: -40 to +100°C
Shock: 400G, 6ms
Vibration: 5 to 3000 Hz, 20G
Humidity: Up to 98% (non-condensing)
Enclosure Rating: IP67 (IP64 at shaft speeds above
5000 RPM)
Connector Rating:  IP65
Index Width: 180° Default
A leads B, CW (from clamp end)
(90° ELEC)
(180° ELEC)
Data A
Data B
Index
Data A
STANDARD DATA AND INDEX
Not all complements shown
A shown for reference
SPECIFICATIONS
INCREMENTAL ENCODERS
Heavy DutyHD
Heavy Duty
SERIES HSD35 brand
2    Dynapar    Series HSD35 Incremental Encoder
ORDERING INFORMATION
 To order, complete the model number with code numbers from the table below:
Code 1:
Model
Code 2: PPR Code 3: Bore Size Code 4: Fixing Code 5: Output Format
HSD35
HSD35
Heavy-duty,
Hollowshaft
Encoder
Enter Custom PPR from
1 to 20,000
Examples:
0001= 1 PPR
0256 = 256 PPR
1000 = 1000 PPR
9999 = 9999 PPR
A000 = 10,000 PPR
B000 = 11,000 PPR
C999 = 12,999 PPR
	 .
	 .
	 .
G000 = 16,000 PPR
G384 = 16,384 PPR
H000 = 17,000 PPR
J000 = 18,000 PPR
K000 = 19,000 PPR
L000 = 20,000 PPR
Note: Letter "I" is skipped and
not use
Electrically Isolated
(Non-Metallic Insert)
0	 6mm
1	 1/4"
2	 5/16"
3	 8mm
4	 3/8"
5	 10mm
6	 12mm
7	 1/2"
8	 5/8"
9	 15mm
A	 16mm
C	 19mm
D	 3/4"
E	 20mm
F	 7/8"
G	 24mm
H	 1"
J	 1-1/8"
M	 14mm
N	 18mm
P	 25mm
R	 28mm
Not Electrically Isolated
(No Insert)
K	 1-1/4"
Stamped Metal
0	 None
1	 4.5" C-Face Tether
2	 8.5" C-Face Tether
3	 Slotted Tether
4	 Same as “1” with 56 C-Face Cover
5	 Same as “3” with Cover
6	 Same as “2” with 180 C-Face Cover
Swivel Rod
A	 AC Motor Fan Cover Tether with T-bolt
B	 4.5" C-Face Tether with 3/8" Bolt
C	 8.5" C-Face Tether with 1/2" Bolt
D	 Same as “A” with Cover Kit